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Town of Stockbridge
Special Permit Application (6.1.2)

($200 Application Fee plus the cost of publication of motice of public hearing and postage costs paid by
applicant prior to hearing)

Application for: Extension, Alteration, Reconstruction, or Change of Use of Nonconforming Structures,
Uses and Lots per zoning bylaw section 6.1.2:

Application is hereby made to the Board of Selectmen by:
Daniel & Becky Pincus, Managers of The Peanut Gallery LLC

Applicant (name):

Applicant Signature: @
C/O Martin & Oliveira, 75 Church Street, Pittsfield, MA 01201

Applicant Mailing Address:

Applicant phone and email: Phonet#: 917-566-5992 Email: danielpincus@mac.com

Onthe __ 9 day of _April , 2022 for property shown on the Stockbridge

Assessors Map # _205 , Lot # 65 Book 06962 ,Page 137

Owner of property: Daniel & Becky Pincus, Managers of The Peanut Gallery LLC
n’"\__\ (™
Owmer's signature: ~ Y L
—
Address of property: , & Hawthorne Road, M39205, Lot 65 e -
Wisiling Adiress: C/O Martin & Oliveira, 75 Church Street, Pitisfield, MA 01201
Descrjpﬁon of property: See attached shest
Present use of property: Single Family House
Project Description: See aftached sheet
Appropriate Section of Zoning Bylaw: 6.1.2-1

Describe the reason you believe that the lot and/or structure to be in nonconformance with the current
Zoning Bylaw: i.e. lacks frontage, lacks area square footage, height of structure, infringement on setbacks:

See attached

1. Attach six sets of scale drawings or prepared site plan with measurements showing the existing
conditions and proposed changes, including location, size and height of proposed building.

2. Also attach six plot plans showing the locations of all structures and buildings with scaled
measurements to all lot lines and between all structures,

3. along with a total of five copies of this application, six complete sets of documents,

4. Submit digital plans and application to: selectmen@stockbridge-ma.gov

All applications must be accompanied by six complete sets of documents, all areas of the above form
must he completed, and the proper fee paid, or the application will be deemed to be incomplete and

returned to the applicant.
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ADDENDUM TO SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION
Section 6.1.2 - Board of Selectmen
M.G.L., Ch. 40A, 86
Daniel and Becky Pincus Managers of
The Peanut Gallery LLC

Applicant/Owner

Property Location: 8 Hawthorne Road, Stockbridge, MA
Map 205, Lot 65

The applicant is the owner of an existing one-story single-family dwelling located in the
R-4 zone on a .91-acre lot with 100 feet of frontage on Hawthorne Road. The lot is non-
conforming with regard to frontage, acreage, and side yard setbacks. The existing lot is shown on
a plan entitled “Survey of Land in Stockbridge, Mass, Prepared for Doriot Anthony Dwyer Feb.
26, 1981”. The property has approximately 100 feet of frontage on the east side of Stockbridge
Bowl. The property is located just east of the Hawthorne Road causeway. The existing dwelling
was built approximately 1955 and is a camp style house with one floor and a front deck. The lot
is accessed by a gravel drive off Hawthorne Road to the front of the house.

The owner is seeking a Special Permit under Section 6.1.2 and M.G.L. Ch. 40A Section
6, to demolish the existing structure and reconstruct a new two-story dwelling that will have a
poured foundation with a lower floor garage, first floor, and second floor. The proposed structure
is proposed to be accessed by a stone driveway with access to a new built in garage. The
driveway will be in the same location as the existing driveway.

The following is a summary of the existing and proposed setbacks, lot coverage, and
density.

Professionals Registered in Massachusetts and New York™

Foresight Building - 1496 West Housatonic Street - Pittsfield, MA 01201 - Tel (413) 499-1560 -Fax (413) 499-3307
Email: info@foresightland.com - website: http://www.foresightland.com
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May 4, 2022 FORESIGHT LAND SERVICES, INC.

ZONING TABLE

DISTRICT: R-4 (TAX MAP #205, LOT #65)
REQUIREMENT EXISTING PROPOSED
LOT WIDTH/FRONTAGE: 300° 100 N/C
FRONT (S):House 50° 72.6’+ 90.6
5| FRONT Septic Wall 50’ 0 10°
g é SIDE (E): 50° 51.8°+ 33.6°
W | SIDE (W): LAKE 50’ 43.4’ house, 32.6° deck 47°
REAR (N): 50’ 146.3° 51.2°
HEIGHT 35° <20 34.9°
EXISTING
TOTAL LOT SIZE: 0.9 Acres (37,750 SF)
COVERAGE ALLOWED: 10% (3,775 SF=)
MASS ALLOWED: 20% (7,550 SF+)
EXISTING PROPOSED
COVERAGE MASS COVERAGE MASS
HOUSE 992 SF+ 992 SF+ 2,784 SF+ 2,784 SF+
DECK 509 SF 509 SF 796 SF 796 SF
LOWER/GARAGE 0 0 1,127 SF
2" FLOOR Cantilever 0 0 197 1,853 SF
TOTAL AREA: 1,501 SF+ 1,501 SF+ 3,775 SF+ 6,560 SF+
PERE%L_A}"&GE: 4%+ 4 %+ 10 %=+ 17.4 %+

Included with this submission are plans prepared by Foresight Land Services showing the
existing conditions and proposed conditions, locations of all structures and buildings with scaled
measurements to all lot lines; architectural floor plans showing the proposed floor plans,
proposed elevations and an artistic rendering of the proposed dwelling showing the Lake view.

The property is in the Lake and Pond Overlay District and is the subject of an application
for a LPOD Special Permit from the Planning Board that has been approved and issued and an

Order of Conditions from the Conservation Commission which has closed the meeting and are in
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May 4, 2022 FORESIGHT LAND SERVICES, INC.

the process of issuing an Order of Conditions. The septic system design plan has been approved
by Tri-Town Health Department.

The proposed reconstruction is in compliance with Section 6.1.2 as follows:

The parcel fronts on Hawthorne Road and lies in the R-4 Residence zone. The lot is also
subject to the Lake and Pond Overlay District (LPOD) within 150 feet of the High-Water mark
of Stockbridge Bowl. The parcel is preexisting non-conforming and contains approximately 0.90
acres of land with approximate 100 feet of frontage. The R4 zoning district requires 4 acres and
300 feet of frontage. The site is currently developed with the same use (residential) as proposed.
The existing house is setback from the west side line at 32.5” (50’ req.) to the existing deck and
meets all other setback distances and is setback to the High-Water mark of Stockbridge Bowl by
approximately 71 feet to the deck. The proposed new construction will meet the front and rear
zoning setback distances. The side setbacks are proposed as 47’ to the west and 33.6° to the east
being no closer than the existing 32.5 existing side yard setback. The proposed structure will not
encroach on the rear or lakeside (LPOD) setbacks any more than the existing structure with a
new deck at 71 feet. The proposed house coverage 3775 SF meets the 10% coverage of the
parcels 37,750 SF size. House coverage includes the first floor and deck and an overhang of the
second floor.

A new septic system is proposed to replace the existing non-conforming (Title 5) septic
system. The new septic system is located in a very limited area, testing witnessed and approved
by Tri-Town Health Department. Soil exploration in the remainder of the parcel resulted in
shallow to ledge conditions, not suitable to support a conforming septic system. A replacement
septic design for the proposed use has been approved by Tri-Town Health Department. The

remainder of the parcel is also within the 100-foot setback restriction to existing wells on the
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May 4, 2022 FORESIGHT LAND SERVICES, INC.

subject parcel and the abutting parcels to the north and east. To meet Mass State sanitary
regulations (Title 5), the new septic system is proposed as a raised system requiring a
surrounding retaining wall because of site constraints. The septic system has been designed to fit
between existing ledge conditions to the east, the existing and proposed driveway to the west,
and as much possible setback from Hawthorne Road and required house setback and ledge
conditions to the north. The proposed septic system is within the 50 front setback to zoning and
proposes an approximate 8-foot tall retaining wall offset 10 feet from the front line. The height
of the proposed septic system and retaining wall has been reduced by two feet by the use of
Alternative Technology in accordance with Title 5 regulations.

The proposed septic system is both within the 50° west side and 50” front setback and has
a retaining wall, varying in height but at the tallest near to Hawthorne Road is 8 feet, required by
Title 5, greater than 6 feet in side yard, and 4 feet front zoning requirement. The wall is proposed
to be semi terraced with two 16 setback shelves at 2 feet height and 5 feet height that are
proposed to have native vine plantings, such as Virginia Creeper and Clematis. Similar trailing
planting are proposed from the top and the base of the wall also. The intention is to mask the
wall with vegetation. There is no alternative septic location on the site. The project proposes that
the septic system is required for the lot being a buildable site and constitutes a site related
hardship per location/topography.

The reconstruction will not be substantially more detrimental than the pre-existing,
nonconforming structure or use to the character of the neighborhood:

3. The proposed alteration and reconstruction is in conformity with Section 6.3.6 as
follows:

a. The alteration is in compliance with all provisions and requirements of the
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May 4, 2022 FORESIGHT LAND SERVICES, INC.

bylaw, and in harmony with its general intent and purposes. The existing cottage, built in

the 1950’s, is in a very deteriorated condition. The upgrading of property in Stockbridge
is consistent with Section 1.3, Purposes, as it will conserve the value of land and
buildings within the town.

b. The proposed alteration and reconstruction is essential and desirable to public

convenience and welfare at the proposed location. The upgrading of the existing structure

and septic are a benefit to the public in that it will increase the conformity of the site
components to current codes and the septic will improve absorption discharge treatment.
The project should have no impact to public convenience, though it will improve access
to the site for emergency purposes.

c. The alteration and reconstruction will not be detrimental to adjacent uses or to

the established or future character of the neighborhood. The proposed project will

improve the character of the neighborhood by eliminating a deteriorated existing
structure and construction of a new code compliant structure. The project will not have
adverse impact on the environment, public health or safety.

d. The addition will not create undue traffic congestion or unduly impair

pedestrian safety. The dwelling on the property will remain a single-family dwelling, and

therefore there will not be any adverse impact on vehicular or pedestrian traffic.

e. The proposed expansion will not overload any public services to the location.

The single-family dwelling property will continue to be served by onsite septic and well,
not impacting public services. A new electrical service is proposed. The project will not

overload any public services.
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DESIGN DATA

4 BEDROOM SYSTEM

4 BR @ 110 GPD = 440 GPD

440 GPD / 0.60 GPD/SF = 733.3 SF REQUIRED

ALTERNATIVE TREATMENT TECHNOLOGY TANK (JET-BAT
OR FAST) REQUEST 2' ESHGW SEPARATION

NOTE: Title 5 considers design flows to be approximately
twice the actual average daily consumption of water to

account for peak periods.

DESIGN RATE: Use 4 min./in. (See Soil Test Results)

CLASS II (SANDY LOAM)
ESHGW = 34"

SEE TEST PIT DATA RESULTS FOR SOILS EVALUATION

< 3 > 4 )/Ml R \f/ 4" LOAM & SEED
MIN. 12" 36" @ NYLOPLAST RISER TO GRADE \k%
W/ CAP - 6" MIN. STONE BEDDING
COVER STONE BEDDING
{ 6" MIN.

4" PVC SOLID
OUTLETS \

2' LEVEL MIN.

Py

4" PVC SDR 35
FROM SEPTIC
TANK

SPEED LEVELERS

4" PVC SAN. TEE OR
BAFFLE. SEE PLANS

D-BOX RICHARDS
DB-BAF OR EQUAL

DISTRIBUTION BOX- TYPICAL RICHARDS OR EQUAL

NOTE!

HAY BALES GENERALLY LAST ONLY THREE TO SIX MONTHS,

CONDITION SHOULD BE CHECKED AT LEAST WEEKLY, AND
BALES SHOULD BE REPLACED WHEN THEY BEGIN TO
DETERIORATE.

| — INSPECTION PORT/VENT

e
K3 34.5"

SECTION VIEW (NOT TO SCALE)

[T
10.'75"

/— INSPECTION PORT/VENT

FROM D-BOX

2' ON CENTER

/) A { L =
77 ARC36HC END PLATES

SEE PROFILE FOR TOTAL LENGTH
PLAN VIEW
(NOT TO SCALE)

Nominal Chamber Specifications

CONSTRUCTION KEY NOTES
(Checked Key Notes refer to this Plan. All others Not in Contract.)

1 The disposal works installer ("Contractor") must be licensed by the Board of
Health. Construction shall be scheduled in advance with the Health Agent and with
the Engineer. The Contractor shall notify the Engineer after having completed
staking out the system and prior to the start of construction, so the Engineer may
review the layout on the ground. Construction shall conform to these plans, and
no changes will be allowed without the written permission of the Engineer. All
materials and workmanship shall be in accordance with Title 5 of the State
Environmental Code, 310 CMR 15.

2 Septic Tank shall be constructed of concrete and shall have a minimum capacity
of 1500 gallons. Minimum liquid depth of tank shall be 4 feet. Tank shall be set
level on a 6-inch bed of crushed stone and have one foot minimum of earth cover.
The septic tank must be water tight, including all joints and pipe connections. As a
minimum, tank sections must be sealed with "Kent-Seal", or approved equal.

2A Septic Tank shall have an inlet tee extending a minimum of 10 inches below
the flow line, and an outlet tee extending to the depth shown in the following
table:

Liquid Depth in Septic Tank Depth of Outlet Tee Below Flow Line

PROPOSED ARC 36HC HIGH TRENCH SYSTEM REQUIRED ARC 36 HC HIGH CAPACITY INFILTRATOR TRENCH DETAIL 4 feet 14 !nches
(NOT TO SCALE) Size (W x L x H): 34.5"x63"x16" 5 feet 19 inches
CAPACITY INFILTRATOR GRAVITY | ARC36HC INFILTRATION CHAMBERS R -y o e 19 inches
TRENCH CONFIGURATION (2 ROWS 74/69 EFFECTIVE LEACHING AREA = 7.79 SF/LF GEOTEXTILE (FILTER FABRIC) \ DRAINAGE COVER, 3" LOAM & sgep  Hinimal Soil Absorption Area: 400 of 7 feet 29 inches
(SEE SPECIFICATIONS) j Invert Flevation: 10. i
L OF 10 CHAMBERS, 20 TOTAL) 12" / 733.3 SF / 7.79 SF/LF = 94.1 LF REQUIRED : ; ! 8 feet 34 inches
MIN. COVER OVER CHAMBERS oW = |— HAYBALE (TYR MIl\I/I\lIN.IQSI;l%‘IqRIﬁ:’IiIIDCAAI?IESASS 2B Septic Tank outlet shall be fitted with outlet effluent filter such as "Zabel" or
' | e St / TRENCH SYSTEM PROVIDED POST OR STAKE (TYP) \ A 15 approved equal.
o ' j | 17 X 1 X 3’ STAKES —f
' L 3 2 ROWS x 10 CHAMBERS/ROW = 20 CHAMBERS : TV PER BALE 1(‘5" ' " 2C Manhole covers above the inlet and outlet shall be equipped with an 20"
| PROPOSED CCC> / 20 CHAMBERS x 5 LF/CHAM BER = 100 LF s HAY BALE BUTT TIGHTLY TOGETHER ; 1 L 10'-5"1? minimum inside diameter concrete riser mounted on top of septic tank with a
o) ,VENT o . dple 2 100 LF x 7.79 SF/LF = 779.0 SF PROPOSED INSERT LODSE HAY IN ANY GAPS ' MIN SE‘PARATIC ——34.5"—— watertight seal. Watertight Covers are to extend slightly above surrounding
= . " finished grade.
" Mapi/e )] 99— .CQ _ - POST OR STAKE TO ESHGW }SEE bROFILE FOR BOTTOM 10.5 &Qﬁ?&f\?g CAP
g = Water Supply for property is from a proposed on site well. FILTER FABRIC BLAN VIEW +r L HEV.ANDINVERTELEV. 3 The distribution box shall be pre-cast concrete with vertical outside walls, inlet
/ L r% There are no known wells within 100" of the leaching area. STAKE ARC 36 HC HIGH CAPACITY INFILTRATOR bafflﬁ,gm: 6" suntm <(jF_iichE’zlrisfDBtBQ«FlorcEfql{aL)-dIt sf:jall be&sr?t level on an bedfOi
T ANGLE FIRST STAKE _ crushed stone extending to 4-feet below finished grade and have a minimum o
GF2.5 STQRY | Fw=1073 Q HAYBALE WITH TWINE HORIZONTAL K{Ef@“ PREVIOUS GRAVITY TRENCH CONFIGURATION foot of earth cover. All lines out of the distribution box shall be solid-wall 4" PVC
mlock/ % =1 08 \ BW=100.0 (7.3') = PERC TEST DATA gg,?&fc}”{n SOIL = SCH 40, with Rubber O-Ring Joints, laid level to the elbow at least 2' beyond the
e T i i i i i i i
4 %% 5rTe 60 MIL EPDM : /\3/;\//\3//\\;/\/\ for equal distribution to each lateral. Insides of pipe ends shall be routed to
IMPERVIOUS DATE: June 21, 2021 N remove burrs.
o TOE HAY BALE INTO "
0YvPi BARRIER =z . i i EXISTING SOIL 4 MIN. 12" LONG STEEL 4 During leaching area construction, equipment shall be operated so as to avoid
he . s WITNESSED BY: Jim Wilusz LOCATOR ROD 3" <X>
= —o8— TAMPED BACKFILL ATIVE SOIL ELEVATION ARC 36HC compaction or smearing of soils. Above-ground vegetation shall be closely cut and
ne T DEPTH OF PERC#1: 42" CROSS SECTION CHAMBER BELOW GRADE carefully removed throughout the leaching and fill areas. Tree stumps should be
! ! - ’ cut flush and roots should not be pulled except within 2 feet of the trench or as
- directed. Topsoil shall be stripped and stockpiled for reuse on site.
= ) PROPOSED UTILITY PERC #1 RATE: 2 min/in SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER TYPE 3 4" PUC PIPE P > P
i » \ Sedge - e h POLE COORDINATE DEFTH OF PERC#2: 36" CUT TO FIT <X> 5A Sand fill material for systems to be constructed in fill shall consist of imported
Mok e\ _f LOCATION - et e on || e e e T i
m OCk\\ ’i Te UTILITY COMPANY PERC #2 RATE: 4 min/in USE HOLE SAW | Top oF INSPECTION ysis. 19 ' r g '
A T— ~J Q8 . . | | PORT SEAT. SECURE deleterious substances. Mixtures and layers of different classes of soils shall not
Ash ~— ~ , TW=107.3 ESHGW: 34" TO cuT OUT ‘1.1 IN PLACE WITH A be used. The Sand fill shall not contain any material larger than two inches. A
—_— AN\ BW=99.0 (8.3") PRE_M?I?(@IE_E DRYWALL SCREW sieve analysis shall be performed on a representative sample of the fill, and the
"He \kBE'\Pine yZAcadge — e} : analysis shall be submitted to the Engineer for approval in advance. Up to 45% by
mioc Ng &1 o N\ . : = weight of the sample may be retained on the #4 sieve. Sand fill shall meet the
W e 8, . My TS 16" HE BURIED UTILITIES SAS TRENCH ELEVATIONS ARC 36HC CHAMBER INSPECTION PORT following specifications:
= MEAN —_— o USE AT JET BAT GENERAL APPROVAL FOR 2' SEPARATION
- HIGH T 24" ‘| IN CONDUIT Sieve Size Effective Particle Size % Passing Sieve
WATER 2 ~ \% - /P t f Existing ESHGW Bottom T ¢ Finish #4 4.75 mm 100%
~ 1 P|ne \ 2 P|ne I Trench Grade >.83' of Invert Tfepngh Grade The Redi-Rock retaining bl;gcks are available with mulgple shear knob size and location options, to permit wall batter design flexibility. This #50 0.30 mm 10% - 100%
- . = detail depicts alternating 168" (422 mm) Planter and 13" (41 mm) Standard setback blocks, however designs are possible using more than
o ' n TW=107.2 TW=107.2 ' TW=107.2 JO: (max) Trench (min) one Stan‘;alrd setback bglock bétween P:anter blocks. Th(e regulazr repetition of combinations of different s?atback bﬁocks withmgwall p:ofile #100 0.15 mm 0% - 20%
N6 45 19 E N — BW=106.5 (0.7.) BW=105.0 (2.2 ) BW=102.0 (5 2') § 1 can have structural and aesthetic significance. Abrupt changes in wall batter that carry over multiple blocks are not recommended. #200 0.075 mm 0% - 5%
1.47' . —_— 106.78 34" 105.97 | 106.85 | 107.30 108.30
' 5B General fill material may be placed around the mounded Sand Fill area beyond
WF A7K \WF B3 2 106.00 34" 105.17 | 106.04 | 106.50 107.50 ot o oo o g irtaltion the setbacks and slopes shown on the plan provided it consists of clean
- SCB-3 W/ oo Block compactable on-site or imported fill with no stones larger than 6 inches.
. op Blocl
CHECK DAMS o
/ I [ 5 | 60 MIL EPDM Fabric (If Specified by 5C Leaching trenches shall be excavated only after placement and compaction of
MEAN HIGH . o — = I 28" Engineer Based on Site Soil Conditions) fill.
WF WETLAND FLAGGING 6- Planter Block Troughs May Be
WATER SERIES B - MHW 9 10' MIN. } 1198 Filled With Planting Material. }\ 6 Excavation for the leaching area shall be scheduled so that the infiltrative
. FROM BLDG. surface can be covered with stone the same day. The excavation shall be
Stockbridge Bowl EDGE OF WATER \WF A8 G-RAPHIC SCALE T 287 IO ) performed only when the soil is dry enough to be suitable (when a handful of soil
(Lake Mahkeenac) JULY 20, 2021 \ /— OPTIONAL INLET LOCATION 3 will mold only under considerable pressure). No work in the leaching area shall be
’ : 20 0 10 20 40 80 ‘ ARC36 HG performed when the ground is overly wet, muddy, frozen, or when the
) — Exposed X temperature is expected to fall below freezing before the work can be backfilled.
20" Oak W/TBM A-1 E;!—-E;!;— - 8 L= e e wet. iy ar fowen meateris sy e wacd for backin
TEST PIT SUMMARY Varies ’ :
TEST PIT #1 B Splke in root 5§iiiv%ﬁiaé'n3.?§a§§on 7 Open excavations in the leaching area, and stockpiles of stone and special
DEPTH FROM SOIL SOIL SOIL COLOR SOIL Elev. = 107.69' ( IN FEET ) - \ Combination of Blocks backfills, shall be protected from surface runoff to prevent entrance of silt and
SURFACE HORIZON T(EXTUR)E (MUNSELL) MOTTLING COMMENTS 1 inch = 20 ft. N debris. Any stone contaminated by fines shall be removed. The sidewalls and
USDA 59" 54 I ] 9 bottom of the excavation shall be hand-raked prior to placing stone to remove any
" " S d . Redi-Rock Planter Blocks with Knobs in the d ted ti il.
o"-12 A L?)gnz/ 10 YR 3/2 - Friable LEG E N D 4G PVC T 168" (422 mm) Planter Setback Position smeared or compacied native sol
SDR 35 TO ' 8A Pipe for gravity distribution laterals shall be Perforated 4" PVC SDR 35 without
12" - 29" Bw SLandy 10 YR 3/6 - Friable JSEO(;&E}IE’:‘/X,ESZLB_YP%&)CF' D-BOX 2% MIN. 2 Rubber O-Ring Joints. One line of perforations shall be rotated to about 5 degrees
oam Y ANCHOR ~ —————— — 1' EXISTING CONTOUR LINE HOODED VENTCAP (C.1.) Fin. Grade from vertical to promote proper distribution. Each lateral shall have a 4" PVC end
29" - 60" c Toam | 10R¥4 | 40 Friable o DECIDUOUS TREE 100 5' EXISTING CONTOUR LINE SERIES 1760 L 40 BUILDING SEWER i 2 1 cap (unless venting is specified).
BOLT GALVANIZED PIPE ep ’ R " N
ESTIMATED SEASONAL HIGH GROUND WATER (ESHGW) = 40" 100 PROPOSED CONTOUR AN T o o FROM BUILDING Leveling —] RedRock Blocks with Knobe i the 8B Pipe for pressure distribution laterals shall be 1.5" PVC SCH 40 Plastic Pipe.
TEST PIT SUMMARY * EVERGREEN TREE TREATED POST EMBEDDED 4'  AERATOR Pad L Standard 13" (41 mm) Setback Position Perforations shgll be 3/16" Diameter single row placed at 12 o‘cIoc_k position and 4'
E PROPOSED CONDUIT BELOW GRADE / MOUNTING perforated Sock Drain on center. Orifices shall be drilled on each lateral per Orifice Spacing Detail. The
TEST PIT #2 [E ELECTRIC METER PROPERTY LINE 4" B SCH 40 GALVANIZED ACCESS RISERS — y CASTING (As specified by Engineer) manifold shall be 1.25" Solid PVC SCH 40 pipe connecting the laterals. Each
\ i if i lateral shall have a end cap with an 3/16" distal orifice at the crown of the cap for
DEPTHFROM |  SOIL | 1odure | SOILCOLOR | soi COMMENTS ® FENCE POST STEEL PIPE (PAINT WITH 2 UNDERGROUND CABLE teveling Pad (As specified by Engineer) testing and be plugged o testing. / P
SURFACE | HORIZON | ‘yspn) | (MUNSELL) |MOTTLING EDGE OF PAVEMENT COATS TLREEN OR SIMILAR) GRAVEL TO CONTROL PANEL *RETAINING WALL PER MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS
() IRON PIPE FOUND BORROW \ = 9 Backfill over the building sewer trenches between the septic tank, distribution
0"-12" A SL?)Z?\X 10 YR 3/2 } Friable &5 PERC TEST EDGE OF GRAVEL 4" PVC SDR-35 BEDDING \ —— 2 PLANTER RETAINING WALI— box, and head of leaching trenches shall be mounded 6" to allow for settlement.
VENTING 2)" — =\ S The Contractor shall drive a steel "re-bar" into the ground 6" below finished grade
#1 1 il N
12" - 34" Bw Sandy 10 YR 3/6 _ Friable P#1 TEST PIT EDGE OF GRASS — 4 ' GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES at the ends of each trench, distribution box, bends in pipe, etc. to allow for
Loam -*— EDGE OF LAKE Y e 4" DIA PLASTIC magnetic location. The Contractor shall also provide the Engineer with a
- - Sandy - _ 0, UTILITY POLE F 5 . - " OouTLETTEE 1. Prior to construction of any kind on the property, the owner or his agent shall stake marked-up copy of the plan showing as-built pipe locations, dimensions, depths,
34" - 60 C Loam 10 YR 4/4 42 Friable OHW- OVERHEAD WIRE “ ‘ :J — 123 — ‘Z‘l 253" - out and rope off the limits of the leaching area to keep construction equipment and pipe lengths, and tie n_1ea_sure_ments from permanent Iaanarks to the septic tan_k
ESTIMATED SEASONAL HIGH GROUND WATER (ESHGW) = 42" @ WELL X FENCE N N ‘} . B other vehicles off until construction of the septic system begins. cleanout covers, the distribution box cover, the four outside corners of the leaching
TEST PIT SUMMARY 4 DIA PLASTIG | | | FLOW LINE-T oL 2. Contractor shall locate and protect any and all utility lines. area, and other features.
| EXISTING BUILDING INLET TEE 1L / & T, 3. Allow no Surface Drainage from uphill areas, or Subsurface Drainage from any .
TEST PIT #3 VENT 1 / FA : \ : | : ] : | — SETTLING foundation or other drains, across or within 25 feet of the leaching area. <X> 10 The system shall not _be covered until inspected and approved by both the
DEPTH FROM SoIL TESX(')rIULRE S(OIL (ESOLO;R SOIL COMMENTS LEDGE o \ // ‘L R ijGQA_'ETC_’;ZAHCF';éE 4. ﬁollggrzgt;/oenhiﬁqﬂ:;::sgfi;:rzcsrs:iig;don the completed septic system, unless special Health Agent and the Engineer.
SURFACE HORIZON MUNSELL MOTTLING 55" "4 : . . . L . .
(USDA) 4 Dlé- PLASTIC — 40r— |+ 5. Drivewa d si i i i 11 Contractor is to verify location of existing sewer invert out prior to any work
] [ . y and sitework shall be laid out and constructed so that the septic tank will y 9 p Y
0" - 12" A Sandy 10 YR 3/2 _ Friable Bie iFR TEE ‘& } 52" be readily accessible by septage pumper truck. <X> and report to engineer.
Loam | oy eor 6. Per Title 5, Water treatment facilities systems (e.g. water softeners, pool filter
n PROPOSED ARC 36HC HIGH | ot | I ‘ i i J i <X> 12 The locations and information about underground pipes, utilities, and other
Sandy PVC SDR 35 T\ | 143 backwash, etc) are not to be discharged into septic system. A Separate Leaching ! i Pe ! ¢
12" - 24" Bw L 10 YR 3/6 - Friable ~ 2' MIN SEWER @ 1% MIN CAPACITY INFILTRATOR GRAVITY | / \ oy Pit shall be installed for any such discharges. structures are compiled from available record data and visible field evidence and
oam PROPOSED L I o ’ TRENCH CONFIGURATION (2 ROWS T Y 3 S 1 are not represented as being exact or complete. Prior to excavation the contractor
24" _ 7om Sandy 2.5 YR 4/4 " iabl COVER I 15% MAX OF 10 CHAMBERS, 20 TOTAL) 12" d ) J / = | \— JET BAT MEDIA A shall contact Dig Safe, local public works department and any other private utility
i c Loam ' 36 Friable BUILDING ' ’ ) | ' / agg" ., WY - _[1407]08/1414 REDRAWN NJK companies for field location of facilities.
ESTIMATED SEASONAL HIGH GROUND WATER (ESHGW) =36" Y I | / MIN. COVER OVER CHAMBERS 115 M 115 [\ NOTES: REVIECNIDATE DESCRIPTION ___DRFTAPR
110 P OUTLET PIPE | 110 a|w / 8" COMPACTED 1. AERATOR MODEL 700LL MUST BE USED IN P NJK 08/14/14
TEST PIT SUMMARY 7 LEVEL 2' MIN _— CONNECT TRENCHES ol / STONE BED CONTINUOUS OPERATION _ APPROVED BY: |DATE:
TEST PIT #4 CON FI RM I Nv_ — I\ [ —|Z / /[ 2. DEVELOP RISERS TO GRADE OR WITHIN 12" Wastewater Treatment Solutions
L =15 L PRETREATMENT AERATED TREATMENT BELOW GRADE Founde ; ool by Service: |MATERIAL
DEPTH FROM SoIL SOIL SOIL COLOR SOIL @ BLDG. 108.31' \%IAF NS PROPOSED/GRADE TO COMMON VENT al= 456 GAL CAPACITY 562 GAL CAPACITY 3. PLASTIC RISERS CAST INTO THE TANK LID MAY  [TITLE:
TEXTURE COMMENTS — 14 77 !-|’-|‘ # PROPOSED G RADE BE USED IN PLACE OF CONCRETE RISERS J-500 RESIDENTIAL WWTP SCALE: SIZE:
SURFACE HORIZON (USDA) (MUNSELL) [MOTTLING / \Z/ / EXISTING << ONE PIECE TANK CASTING NOT TO SCALE Cc
Sand | / - 12" MIN /36" MAX 4. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
wo_ " andy _ . ] 1 GRADE " " SPECIFICATIONS. USED ON: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
0"-11 A 10 YR 3/3 Friable n j TRENCH 1 : N
Loam 4 S(;I;I 40 BLDG EEWER - ' \ =] i — \ / COVER OVER ‘I:HAMBERS JET BAT J-500 5. OPERATE PER JET AND MASS DEP FRACTONAL: 5 164
S METAD DO« APPROVAL AND CONTRACT. DEGREE: st
11" - 16" Bw Sandy 10 YR 3/6 _ Friable @ /o MIN’ 15% MAX T el \ 110 \ / PROPOSED ARC 36HC HIGH PROPRIETARY PROPERTY: THIS DRAWING IS THE DRAWING NUMBER:
Loam 105 e 50" 105 CAPACITY INFILTRATOR . oTES Comeo on useo wour e sermission. | 9900 -
R Sandy . . — 5A L\\ 1 GRAVITY TRENCH ENERAL NOTE '
16" - 60 C 2.5YR 4/4 34 Friable : —
Loam .
ESTIMATED SEASONAL HIGH GROUND WATER (ESHGW) =34" \:‘—\ ESpy~, \ N~ PROPOSED B/ CONFIGURATION 1. Topographic Survey was performed by Foresight Land Services on July 20 2021, using Robotic Electronic
e BLOCK WALL ——(2 ROWS OF 10 CHAMBERS, Total Station with Data Collector.
| Y — . 1 1
VICINI MAP APPROXIMATE SCALE: 1" = 200° PROPOSED JET BAT \ \ N\— 60 MIL EPDM \ 1 2 L 20 TOTAL) 2. Plan ompiled on a PC-based computer using AutoCAD Civil 3D 2018
[ IMPERVIOUS y . Plan was ¢ i a PC-based c uter usi u ivi .
INV. IN=107.91" / \ 2' MIN. TO ESHGW | '\ \ AN
A : 5 )
5 INV. OUT=107.66"' / \_ ‘ \ BARRIER 105 @ ; ;! N 105 3. Contours are computer-generated interpolations, edited to generally conform to field observations. Contour
100 PROPOSED D-BOX 100 ~_ - B :,Q&\— N— PROPOSED interval = 1 (one) foot. Contractor shall verify critical elevations and grades in the field prior to
/ W/ BAFFLE ' A — i 4 | BLOCK WALL construction, 1-19-22 | ISSUE FOR SEPTIC PERMIT
4 INV. IN= 107.41 . i i i " i i NO. DATE REVISION /ISSUE BY
EXTEND COMPACTED STONE INV. OUT=107.25" ? 4. Horizontal Datum is based upon a plan entitled, "Survey of Land In Stockbridge, Mass. Prepared for Doriot
BED TO UNDISTURBED - - . - ‘ESHGW‘{’ éntl:jony Dwyer", Scale 1"=40' recorded as Plan Drawer D-No. 21 in Berkshire Southern District Registry of SHEETTITLE ROIECT NG
- eeds.
EXISTING. C HORIZON 2' MIN. TO ESHGW — \:\\- 60 MIL EPDM £2942
L IMPERVIOUS BARRIER 5. Vertical Datum is assumed a temporary benchmark was established on-site, TBM 1 a Spike in root of 20" Subsurface Wastewater SCALE
100 100 Oak, el. 107.69'. . AS NOTED
95 95 Disposal System Plan
: 6. The locations and information about underground pipes, utilities or other structures are compiled from
(o)) [e)) [e0] ’
Stockbridge Bowl o ~ - (o)) o N available record data and visible field evidence and are not represented as being exact or complete. Prior to PRELIM
™M ) Y i P i i f PROJECT TITLE DESIGNED BY
LN 0 LN o™ beginning excavation, the excavator shall give adequate advance notice to the Dig Safe Center, the
To) (o)) 9\ o ’ ’
o n n o g 2 2 8 municipal and/or state Public Works Department, and private utility companies, to allow for field location of DAN[EL & BECKY MSV
: 8 8 8 o facilities in the vicinity. P]NCUS DRAW[N)%W
7. If Contractor observes any field conditions which vary significantly from what is shown on these plans, the 8 Hawthorne Street
0+00 0+47.85 contractor shall immediately notify the Owner and Engineer for resolution of the conflicting information. Stockbridge, MA. CHECKED BY
0+00 0+50 1+001+09.85 . 1 8. The Contractor shall record tie measurements, depths, dimensions, materials, field conditions and other SHEET NO.
S eCtI O n A_A pertinent data about all underground pipes, utilities and structures encountered during the work, both F’ORES/GHT ENGINEERING
S E P I P RO FI LE existing and constructed. Contractor shall submit Record drawings with this information to the Owner and - - SURVEYING 5/45.]
I ( : Engineer prior to completion of the work. LAND SERVICES PLANNING

Horizontal Scale: 1" =20'
Vertical Scale: 1"

=4

Horizontal Scale: 1" =20'
Vertical Scale: 1" = 4'

9. Contractor shall immediately report any damage to existing pipes, utilities, or structures to the Owner and
Engineer, and obtain directions as to repair, replacement or abandonment.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. Topographic Survey was performed by Foresight Land Services on July 20 2021, using

Robotic Electronic Total Station with Data Collector.

2. Plan was compiled on a PC-based computer using AutoCAD Civil 3D 2018.

3. Contours are computer-generated interpolations, edited to generally conform to field

observations. Contour interval = 1 (one) foot. Contractor shall verify critical

elevations and grades in the field prior to construction.

4. Horizontal Datum is based upon a plan entitled, "Survey of Land In Stockbridge, Mass.
Prepared for Doriot Anthony Dwyer", Scale 1"=40' recorded as Plan Drawer D-No. 21
in Berkshire Southern District Registry of Deeds.

5. Vertical Datum is assumed a temporary benchmark was established on-site, TBM 1 a

Spike in root of 20" Oak, el.

6. The locations and information about underground pipes, utilities or other structures
are compiled from available record data and visible field evidence and are not

107.69".

represented as being exact or complete. Prior to beginning excavation, the excavator
shall give adequate advance notice to the Dig Safe Center, the municipal and/or state
Public Works Department, and private utility companies, to allow for field location of

facilities in the vicinity.

7. If Contractor observes any field conditions which vary significantly from what is shown

on these plans, the contractor shall immediately notify the Owner and Engineer for
resolution of the conflicting information.

8. The Contractor shall record tie measurements, depths, dimensions, materials, field
conditions and other pertinent data about all underground pipes, utilities and
structures encountered during the work, both existing and constructed. Contractor
shall submit Record drawings with this information to the Owner and Engineer prior to

completion of the work.

9. Contractor shall immediately report any damage to existing pipes, utilities, or
structures to the Owner and Engineer, and obtain directions as to repair, replacement

or abandonment.

LAND USE TABLES

PINCUS PROPERTY

ZONING TABLES

DISTRICT: R-4
TAX MAP #205, LOT #65

10 - 4' TO 6' TALL TREES
SUGAR MAPLE (SM)

RED MAPLE (RM)

BLACK BIRCH (BB)
BALSAM FIR (BF)

[PROPOSED WELL

DEMO
EXISTING
WELL

A~

|14 - 4' TO 6' TALL TREES

BALSAM FIR (BF)

COLLECT WELL
DRILLINGS IN SMALL

WATER TIGHT ROLL OFF

=

I INFILTRATION SYSTEM

ZONING SETBACKS | REQ. | EXISTING RESIDENCE | PROPOSED RESIDENCE
FRONT: EAST 50’ 72.6 + 90.61’
SIDE: NORTH 50’ 51.8' + 33.60’
SIDE: SOUTH/LAKE | 50° | HOUSE 43.4 + DECK 32.6’ 47.01
REAR: WEST 50’ 146.3 + 51.22'
HEIGHT: 35’ 19’-2" + 34'11”
TOTAL LOT SIZE: 37,750 SF (0.87 ACRES)
10% COVERAGE ALLOWED: 3,775 SF
20% MASS ALLOWED: 7,550 SF
EXISTING — RESIDENCE COVERAGE MASS
FIRST FLOOR: 992+ SF 992+ SF
DECK & PORCH: 509+ SF 509+ SF
SECOND FLOOR: 0SF 0SF
TOTAL EXISTING COVERAGE MASS
TOTAL AREA: 1,501+ SF 1,501 SF
TOTAL PERCENTAGE: \ \
(ENTIRE LOT) 4% 4%
PROPOSED — RESIDENCE COVERAGE MASS
FIRST FLOOR: 2,784 + SF 2,784 + SF
DECK: 796 + SF 796 + SF
SECOND FLOOR: 197 SF CANTILEVERED 1,853 + SF
BASEMENT: WI FIRST FLOOR & DECK 1,127 + SF
TOTAL PROPOSED COVERAGE MASS
TOTAL AREA: 3,775 + SF 6,560 + SF
TOTAL PERCENTAGE: \ R
(ENTIRE LOT) 10% 17.4%
LPOD
| AREA OF LAKE & POND OVERLAY DISTRICT (LPOD) 32,296 SF
LAKE & POND OVERLAY EX'ST'NPGER CENT PROPOSE)[E)R CENT
DISTRICT COVERAGE AREA OF LPOD AREA OF LPOD
HOUSE 992+ SF 3.07% 2,784 + SF 8.6 %
DECK 509+ SF 1.57% 796 + SF 2.5%
TOTAL 1,501+SF | 4.64% 3,580 + SF 11.1%
VEGETATIVE COVER 30,195 + SF 93% 25,758 + SF 80 %

VICINITY MAP

APPROXIMATE SCALE: 1" = 200"

Stockbridge Bowl

FALLEN TREE
THIS LOCATION

15 - 4' TO 6' TALL TREES u
\ BLACK BIRCH (BB)
BALSAM FIR (BF
\ SUGAR MAPLE (SM)
Q¢
\ 8 - 3' TO 4' TALL TREES o
BLACK BIRCH (BB)| RX&
\ SUGAR MAPLE (SM)|  S° ~ A
RED MAPLE (RM)| &
% .
\ REMOVE PILED WOOD |—=2
\_ |DEBRIS THIS LOCATION S~ S
4" H
+1,300 SF NATIVE FERN PLANTINGS —
(COMMON LADY FERN & CHRISTMAS FERN) — >
PRESERVE EXG. VEGETATION| — s — &3
17 - 3' TO 4' TALL TREES — - g
RED MAPLE (RM) — .
SUGAR MAPLE (SM) . X
BALSAM FIR (BF) [35' NO cuT |
emligck 0
REMOVE LARGE Iy A = WER2

S5° 15' 00"E

0.28'

PROPOSED 20'
WIDE CLEARING

“25!\.-/

7.5'x 10' = 200 S.F.

PROPOSED DOCK
5' WIDE x 25'

3 - 4'TO 6' TALL TREES
BLACK BIRCH (BB)
SUGAR MAPLE (SM)

PLANTING LEGEND

= WHITE PINE

SPECIES AMOUNT
= BALSAM FIR White pine 4 Elm 1
Balsam fir 23 Poplar 1
= BLACK BIRCH Black birch 10 White birch 1
Sugar maple 19 Ash 3

SUGAR MAPLE - -

Red maple 22 White pine 3
= RED MAPLE Sugar maple 7
Eastern hemlock 17

MOUNTAIN LAUREL

MAPLE LEAF VIBURNUM

= TREE PRESERVED FROM
ORIGINAL SITE PLAN -
DATED: 1/10/2022

(6 TREES TOTAL)

Mountain laurel

Maple leaf viburnum 4

Common lady fern -

Elm

White birch

Eastern hemlock

2 - 4'TO 6' TALL TREES
BLACK BIRCH (BB)

e 2000000

EMERGENCY GENERATOR ’
AND 6'x10' CONCRETE PAD

AIR HANDLING
CONDENSER AND
CONCRETE PAD

WF A9, \WF B
WETLAND FLAGGING ,

SERIES A

\

20" Oak
Spike in root

W/TBM

Elev. = 107.69'

Christmas fern -

Sugar maple

TABLE NOTES:

White pine

O |0 | N|W| =

Portions of the information of existing trees included in this table are based upon
field observations & measurements within the subject parcel; therefore the data
included in the table above should be considered approximate only. Vegetation with
a Diameter at Breast Height (DBH) of less than +£2" were considered saplings/brush
and were not included in this table.
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( IN FEET )

1 inch = 20 ft.

LEGEND

ANCHOR

TEST PIT

WELL

EDGE OF
EDGE OF

EDGE OF

EDGE OF

X FENCE

DECIDUOUS TREE
EVERGREEN TREE
ELECTRIC METER
FENCE POST
IRON PIPE FOUND
o PERC TEST

UTILITY POLE

PAVEMENT
GRAVEL
GRASS
LAKE

OVERHEAD WIRE

| EXISTING BUILDING

LEDGE

RECORD OWNER

DORIOT A DWYER
DEED BOOK 915 PAGE 269
PARCEL ID#: 205_65

1" EXISTING CONTOUR LINE
5" EXISTING CONTOUR LINE
PROPERTY LINE

3-23-22 REVISED PER PEER REVIEW JTA/MSV
3-8-22 REVISED PER CON COMM COMMENTS JTA/MSV
1-10-22 | REVIEW FOR PERMITTING
12-23-21| REVIEW FOR PERMITTING
NO. DATE REVISION /ISSUE BY
SHEET TITLE PROJECT NO.
] E2942
Proposed Site Plan
AS NOTED
DATE
PRELIM
PROJECT TITLE DANJ.EL & BECK)/ DESIGN/T;;{I/
PINCUS SR
8 Hawthorne Street bmMw
Stockbridge, MA. e
SHEET NO.
ENGINEERING
FORESIGHT % aneEmne | oo
LAND SERVICES PLANNING

FORESIGHT LAND SERVICES, INC.
1496 WEST HOUSATONIC STREET -

PITTSFIELD, MA O71207

TEL: (413) 499-1560 FAX: (413)499-3307 WWW.FORESIGHTLAND.COM
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BASEMENT FLOOR AREAS
1227 SF GROSS

\ 1127 SAHABITABLE
\

utiry | ] \

GARAGE

1ST FLOOR AREAS
INDOOR: 2,784 SF
WEST DECK: 796SF

_—

PROJECT NAME:

PH

OWNER NAME:

DANIEL AND BECKY PINCUS

PROJECT ADDRESS:
8 Hawthorne Road
Stockbridge, MA

ARCHITECT

INOA ARCHITECTURE

225 West 36th Street #506, New York NY 10018
T: 212 564 0094

STRUCTRAL ENGINEER
ADG

744 Broad Street, 19th Floor
Newark, NJ 07102
Phone: (973) 242 2626

MEP ENGINEER

REAL ENGINEERING

205 US Route 46 West, Suite #1
Totowa, NJ 07512
Tel: 1-973-837-6066

CIVIL ENGINEER AND SURVEYOR
FORESIGHT LAND SERVICES

1496 W. HOUSATONIC ST.
PITTSFIELD, MA 01201
TEL. (413) 528-8822

/\ | DATE REVISION

KEY PLAN:

REFERENCE NORTH:

b

BASEMENT PLAN

1 1ST FLOOR PLAN

APPROVAL:

DWG TITLE:

BASEMENT AND
1ST FLOOR PLANS

SEAL & SIGNATURE:

DATE:
01/12/2022

SCALE:
5/32" = 1'-0"

DRAWING NO:

A100.00

DOB BSCAN:
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at 2nd Floor
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Proposed
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1 ROOF PLAN

PROJECT NAME:

PH

OWNER NAME:

DANIEL AND BECKY PINCUS

PROJECT ADDRESS:
8 Hawthorne Road
Stockbridge, MA

ARCHITECT

INOA ARCHITECTURE

225 West 36th Street #506, New York NY 10018
T: 212 564 0094

STRUCTRAL ENGINEER
ADG

744 Broad Street, 19th Floor
Newark, NJ 07102
Phone: (973) 242 2626

MEP ENGINEER
REAL ENGINEERING

205 US Route 46 West, Suite #1
Totowa, NJ 07512
Tel: 1-973-837-6066

CIVIL ENGINEER AND SURVEYOR
FORESIGHT LAND SERVICES

1496 W. HOUSATONIC ST.
PITTSFIELD, MA 01201
TEL. (413) 528-8822

/\ | DATE REVISION

KEY PLAN:
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APPROVAL:
DWG TITLE:
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ROOF PLAN
SEAL & SIGNATURE:
DATE:
01/12/2022
SCALE:
5/32" = 1'-0"
DRAWING NO:

A101.00

DOB BSCAN:
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